- 1. Use of Dr. Jennifer Krohn-Shupe's The Superpowers Within curriculum and materials ("The Superpowers Within") is limited to one individual per office, per purchase, and use of The Superpowers Within by additional chiropractors or other individuals in the same office requires consent to the Additional License User Terms and payment of an additional, discounted fee per those terms.
- 2. Each license for The Superpowers Within requires online registration of the following information prior to access to the materials:
- a) One licensee full name,
- b) One licensee email address,
- c) One licensee physical address,
- d) One licensee user name to access the secure content
- 3. This survey must be completed and submitted in order to register my License of The Superpowers Within and access the materials. Public use of the materials cannot be granted until I submit the completed survey.
- 4. The implementation, marketing and use of The Superpowers Within materials are my sole responsibility and liability. Dr. Jennifer Krohn-Shupe makes no representations and warranties, implied or express, regarding the content of the materials, and Dr. Jennifer Krohn-Shupe shall not be liable for my use of the materials.
- 5. I understand that Dr. Jennifer Krohn-Shupe owns and shall retain all intellectual property rights relating to The Superpowers Within and the underlying content of The Superpowers Within materials, and I agree not to alter, modify, or amend them without Jennifer Krohn-Shupe's consent, and I shall not copy or disseminate any materials except as allowed by these terms. I agree not to infringe, violate, or challenge Jennifer Krohn-Shupe's rights in The Superpowers Within materials or any other materials related to my purchase. Any breach or threatened breach of this provision will allow Jennifer Krohn-Shupe to seek immediate injunctive relief and damages.
- 7. I will indemnify, defend and hold harmless Jennifer Krohn-Shupe for its costs and fees associated with any third-party claims brought over my use of The Superpowers Within materials. In the event of my breach of these terms of use, I agree to reimburse Jennifer Krohn-Shupe for its costs and fees relating to the enforcement of these terms.
- 8. There may be additional terms of use included with The Superpowers Within, and these terms may change from time to time, and I agree to comply with all terms of use required by Jennifer Krohn-Shupe, as amended or otherwise supplemented.
- 9. In the event I have questions about these terms of use I may contact Jennifer Krohn-Shupe at info@croixviewfamilychiropractic.com.

Do you agree to these terms of use?

I accept (Box to check yes) Y
I don't accept (Box to check no) N